

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 2963/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2004 in APT No. 318/2004 &amp; WP No. 1935/2003 &amp; GA No. 2287/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BANARASI PAPER &amp; SYNTHETICS PVT.LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 04/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKERFor Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S.Doabia, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Manish Sharma, adv.  
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList the matter before the Bench of which  
Hon'ble Mrs. Justice Ruma Pal is not a member.[SUMAN WADHWA]  
COURT MASTER[MADHU SAXENA]  
COURT MASTER