

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

(CC 2963/2005)

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2004 in GA No.2287/2004

APT No.318/2004 in WP No.1935/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BANARASI PAPER & SYNTHETICS PVT.LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Das Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Hetu Arora, learned advocate, who appears on
caveat,

accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1.

Counter affidavit on behalf of the first responde
nt be filed
within four weeks.

[T.I. Rajput]

Court Master

[V.P. Tyagi]

Court Master