

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10314/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2004 in GA No.2287/2004 in
APT No.318/2004 in WP No.1935/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. BANARASI PAPER & SYNTHETICS PVT.LTD

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing counter affidavit, prayer for
interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/04/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Singh Doabia, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Hetu Arora, Adv.

Mr. Naveen R. Nath, Adv.

Ms. Lalit Mohini Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states that in view of the subsequent development the special leave petition has become infructuous and seeks leave to file additional document, a copy whereof has been given to the learned counsel for the petitioners. Let the same be filed during the course of the day.

Reply be filed within three weeks.

The special leave petition is adjourned.

[T.I. Rajput]

[V.P. Tyagi]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master